

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 3722 as follows:

1.2 Page 2, line 11, after "P-TECH" insert "implementation grants:" and delete the comma
1.3 and insert a semicolon and delete the comma and insert a semicolon

1.4 Page 2, after line 25, insert:

1.5 "(e) For each year that an appropriation is made for the purposes of this section, the
1.6 Department of Education may retain five percent of the appropriation for grant administration
1.7 and program oversight."

1.8 Page 3, line 11, delete "two" and insert "five"